

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16741/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 314/2010

MMTC LTD.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S BELCOMJV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/06/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
 [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
 Ms. Vishu Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG appears for the
petitioner and Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, learned counsel appears
for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that
that Advocate-on-Record for respondent is indisposed.
Therefore, a short adjournment be granted.

Prayer accepted. List the matter after three
weeks. However, our earlier order dated 15.6.2010 may not
be construed as if we have also stayed issuance of
notices to the respondent, as same will continue.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master