

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16741/2010

MMTC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BELCOMJV

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By the impugned order, the High Court had issued notice in the FAO (OS) No. 314/2010 subject to the petitioner depositing the awarded amount with the Registrar General of the High Court.

On 15th June, 2010, this Court directed that the operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court be kept in abeyance. The said interim order passed by this Court is continued till today.

In the above circumstances, we dispose of this special leave petition with the direction that the interim order passed by this Court on 15th June, 2010 will continue till the disposal of the appeal FAO(OS) No. 314 of 2010 by the High Court.

In view of this order that we have passed, the High Court may now proceed with the hearing of the aforesaid appeal and dispose of the same on merits.

We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the proceedings under Section 340, Cr.P.C. The High Court may also consider deletion of any averments made in the appeal memorandum.

The special leave petition stands disposed of with the aforesaid observations.

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.  
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 20, 2014

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16741/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in FAO No.314/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MMTC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BELCOMJV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of everments from SLP, permission to place  
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Umar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition stands disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO) (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER  
(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)